RINGNECK &
WESTERN RAILROAD

RINGNECK AND WESTERN RAILROAD

Simple Tariff: RWRR

Price Authority: 5013
ltem: 1000

Effective Date: February 07, 2022
Expiration Date: January 31, 2023

Commodities:

* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9012 - Demurrage and Assessorial Charges.

* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9011 - Rules Publication.

* Rates are subject to WTS 9500 Item 400 — Mileage Fuel Surcharge, new base.
* Price-Docket is subject to changes with a 30 day notice for increase.

* Reciprocal switching (if any) will NOT be absorbed at Origin or Destination

*

Rates EXCLUDE any Transfer or Trucking charges

Contacts:

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS - Lindsey Fisher - Lindsey.Fisher@cn.ca

Watco - Chase Gunnoe - Chase.Gunnoe@watco.com
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RINGNECK AND WESTERN Simple Tariff Eff. Date: February 07, 2022

RAILROAD Exp. Date: January 31, 2023
RWRR 5013 1000

Confidential Copy

Carload

Commodities: 01137 (WHEAT EXC.BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139)

General Shipment/Equipment Conditions Applicable to All Rates:

Group 1. Name: WTS 9500 Item 400 FSC

Price is subject to Fuel Surcharge. AND
The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage. AND

Price is subject to selective increases. AND
Price is subject to cancellation on 30 day(s) notice. AND
Switching charges will not be absorbed at Both origin and destination. AND

Price must be used in combination with other prices for the portion of the shipment subsequent to
specified destination. Separate freight bills will be issued for each price used according to the provisions of
Railway Accounting Rule 11.

General Rate and Minimum Qualifiers Applicable to All Rates

Col Rate Application Minimum Amt. Maximum Amt. %Capacity Min. LFVC
Rate Application is per car N
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Origin

KIMBALL, SD (City)

Destination

For beyond the following switching district(s:)

CHICAGO, IL (City)

RWRR-SXCTY-CN

Effective: 2/7/2022 Expiration: 1/31/2023

Specific Shipment/Equipment Conditions

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Tot. Rate - $4151 Tot. Rate - $4434 Tot. Rate - $4242 Tot. Rate - $4534
RWRR - $1320 RWRR - $1320 RWRR - $1320 RWRR - $1320
CN - $2831 CN- $3114 CN - $2922 CN - $3214
Notes

KENNEBEC, SD (City)

1 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

1 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). AND
1 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

2 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

2 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
AND

2 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

3 Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

3 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). OR
4  Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

4 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
Origin Destination

For beyond the following switching district(s:)

CHICAGO, IL (City)

RWRR-SXCTY-CN

Effective: 2/7/2022 Expiration: 1/31/2023

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Tot. Rate - $4366 Tot. Rate - $4649 Tot. Rate - $4457 Tot. Rate - $4749
RWRR - $1535 RWRR - $1535 RWRR - $1535 RWRR - $1535
CN - $2831 CN- $3114 CN - $2922 CN- $3214
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Notes

Specific Shipment/Equipment Conditions

1 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

1 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). AND
1 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

2 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

2 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
AND

2 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

3 Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

3 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). OR
4  Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

4  Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
Origin Destination

For beyond the following switching district(s:)

PRESHO, SD (City) CHICAGO, IL (City)

RWRR-SXCTY-CN

Effective: 2/7/2022 Expiration: 1/31/2023

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Tot. Rate - $4416 Tot. Rate - $4699 Tot. Rate - $4507 Tot. Rate - $4799
RWRR - $1585 RWRR - $1585 RWRR - $1585 RWRR - $1585
CN - $2831 CN- $3114 CN - $2922 CN - $3214
Notes

Specific Shipment/Equipment Conditions

1 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

1 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). AND
1 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

2 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

2 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
AND

2 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

3 Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

3 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). OR
4  Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

4  Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
Origin Destination

For beyond the following switching district(s:)

CHAMBERLAIN, SD (City) CHICAGO, IL (City)

RWRR-SXCTY-CN

Effective: 2/7/2022 Expiration: 1/31/2023
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Tot. Rate - $4206 Tot. Rate - $4489 Tot. Rate - $4297 Tot. Rate - $4589
RWRR - $1375 RWRR - $1375 RWRR - $1375 RWRR - $1375
CN - $2831 CN - $3114 CN - $2922 CN- $3214
Notes

Specific Shipment/Equipment Conditions

1 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

1 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). AND
1 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

2 Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

2 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
AND

2 Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

3 Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

3 Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). OR
4 Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

4  Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
Origin Destination

For beyond the following switching district(s:)

CHAMBERLAIN, SD (City) CHICAGO, IL (City)

RWRR-SXCTY-CN

Effective: 2/7/2022 Expiration: 1/31/2023

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Tot. Rate - $3996 Tot. Rate - $4279 Tot. Rate - $4087 Tot. Rate - $4379
RWRR - $1165 RWRR - $1165 RWRR - $1165 RWRR - $1165
CN - $2831 CN- $3114 CN - $2922 CN - $3214
Notes

Specific Shipment/Equipment Conditions

Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). AND

Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

Price applies in Shipper Owned or leased equipment. AND

Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
ND

Mileage allowance payments will not apply. OR

Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 0 PF (Cubic Feet) to 5149 PF (Cubic Feet). OR

Price applies in Railroad Owned or leased equipment. AND

Price applies when the equipment capacity falls within range 5150 PF (Cubic Feet) to 9999 PF (Cubic Feet).
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